NORTH CAROLINA JUdiCial COLLEGE

Agenda

Advanced Criminal Evidence
May 20 — May 23, 2008
School of Government, Chapel Hill, NC

Tuesday, May 20

9:00 Welcome and Introductions
Jessica Smith
9:30 The Rules of Evidence — An Introduction
Penny J. White
10:20 Break
10:30 Relevancy and Its Limits
John W. Smith
11:20 Break
11:30 Relevancy and its Limits, continued
12:20 Lunch
1:30 Prior Bad Acts, Character, and Habit
Ripley Rand
2:20 Break
2:30 Prior Bad Acts, Character, and Habit, continued
3:10 Break
3:20 Witnesses and Impeachment
Penny J. White
5:00 Recess

Wednesday, May 21

9:00 Witnesses and Impeachment, continued

9:50 Break

10:00 Hearsay: Hearsay and Non-hearsay
Robert C. Ervin

10:50 Break

11:00 Hearsay: Key Exceptions

Robert C. Ervin



11:50
1:00
1:50
2:00

2:50
3:00
3:50
4:00

5:00

Lunch

Hearsay, continued

Break

Crawford and the Confrontation Clause
Jessica Smith

Break

Crawford, continued

Break

Evidence Issues with Child Witnesses
Jessica Smith

Recess

Thursday, May 22

9:00
9:50
10:00

10:30

10:50
11:00

12:15
1:30

2:20
2:30
3:20
3:40

5:00

Evidence Issues with Child Witnesses, continued
Break

Evidence Issues in Sexual Assault Cases

Jeff Welty

Examination, Cross-Examination, and Redirect
Penny J. White

Break

Privileges

Paul M. Newby

Lunch

Opinions

Sanford L. Steelman, Jr.

Break

Opinions, continued

Break

Authentication and Original “Writings”

W. David Lee

Recess

Friday, May 23

9:00

9:50
10:00
10:50

Case Management

Moderator: Jessica Smith

Panelists: Catherine Eagles, Ripley Rand, W. Erwin Spainhour
Break

Case Management, continued

Break



11:00 Test Your Knowledge: Evidence Problems
Jessica Smith

11:50 Completion of Evaluations

12:15 Adjourn

This training will have 20 hours of instruction, all of which qualify for continuing judicial education credit.

Admission to all School of Government schools and conferences is without regard to race, color, religion, sex, national origin, age, disability status, veteran status, or sexual
orientation. If you need accommodation to participate in any School program, please let us know. We will be glad to assist you.



