



# NORTH CAROLINA Judicial College

## Agenda Advanced Criminal Evidence

May 20 – May 23, 2008 School of Government, Chapel Hill, NC

#### Tuesday, May 20

Welcome and Introductions
Jessica Smith
The Rules of Evidence – An Introduction
Penny J. White
Break
Relevancy and Its Limits
John W. Smith
Break
Relevancy and its Limits, continued
Lunch
Prior Bad Acts, Character, and Habit
Ripley Rand
Break
Prior Bad Acts, Character, and Habit, continued
Break
Witnesses and Impeachment
Penny J. White
Recess

#### Wednesday, May 21

9:00	Witnesses and Impeachment, continued
9:50	Break
10:00	Hearsay: Hearsay and Non-hearsay
	Robert C. Ervin
10:50	Break
11:00	Hearsay: Key Exceptions
	Robert C. Ervin





11:50	Lunch
1:00	Hearsay, continued
1:50	Break
2:00	Crawford and the Confrontation Clause
	Jessica Smith
2:50	Break
3:00	Crawford, continued
3:50	Break
4:00	Evidence Issues with Child Witnesses
	Jessica Smith
5:00	Recess

## Thursday, May 22

marsuay, n	
9:00	Evidence Issues with Child Witnesses, continued
9:50	Break
10:00	Evidence Issues in Sexual Assault Cases
	Jeff Welty
10:30	Examination, Cross-Examination, and Redirect
	Penny J. White
10:50	Break
11:00	Privileges
	Paul M. Newby
12:15	Lunch
1:30	Opinions
	Sanford L. Steelman, Jr.
2:20	Break
2:30	Opinions, continued
3:20	Break
3:40	Authentication and Original "Writings"
	W. David Lee
5:00	Recess

## Friday, May 23

9:00	Case Management
	Moderator: Jessica Smith
	Panelists: Catherine Eagles, Ripley Rand, W. Erwin Spainhour
9:50	Break
10:00	Case Management, continued
10:50	Break





- 11:00 **Test Your Knowledge: Evidence Problems** Jessica Smith
- 11:50 **Completion of Evaluations**
- 12:15 Adjourn

This training will have 20 hours of instruction, all of which qualify for continuing judicial education credit.

Admission to all School of Government schools and conferences is without regard to race, color, religion, sex, national origin, age, disability status, veteran status, or sexual orientation. If you need accommodation to participate in any School program, please let us know. We will be glad to assist you.